

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Camacho

1 Amend printed bill, page 4, after line 15, insert:  
2       "(2) "GUN COLLECTORS SHOW" MEANS AN EVENT OR FUNCTION  
3 THAT IS SPONSORED TO FACILITATE THE PURCHASE, SALE, OFFER FOR SALE,  
4 OR COLLECTION OF ONLY CURIOS OR RELICS, AS DEFINED IN 27 CFR  
5 478.11, OR ANTIQUE FIREARMS, AS DEFINED IN 18 U.S.C. SEC. 921 (a)(16),  
6 AND NOT ANY OTHER TYPE OF FIREARM. A GUN COLLECTORS SHOW MAY  
7 ALSO INCLUDE VENDORS THAT SELL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT FIREARMS."

8 Page 4, line 16, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3) (a)".

9 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

10 Page 4, line 22, strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)".

11 Page 4, line 24, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".

12 Page 4, after line 25, insert:

13       "(b) "GUN SHOW" DOES NOT INCLUDE A GUN COLLECTORS SHOW."

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*